
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017627-2025 

Contract

<No title>

Ministry of Defence

F18: Contract award notice for contracts in the field of defence and security

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-017627

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050938  

Published 29 April 2025, 2:16pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

Ministry of Defence

MOD Abbeywood

Bristol

BS34 8JH

Email(s)

desfsast-comrclmailbox@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017627-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017627-2025
mailto:desfsast-comrclmailbox@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 4

Section II: Object of the contract

II.1) Description

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of
performance

Services

Service category No 1: Maintenance and repair services

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)

Night Vision Goggles Trainer Contract Re-Let

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

80650000 - Training and simulation in aircrafts, missiles and spacecrafts

II.2) Total final value of contract(s)

II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)

Value: £43,064.45

Section IV: Procedure

Type of procedure

Negotiated without publication of a contract notice

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

713364450

V.1) Date of contract award decision



Page 3 to 4

22 April 2025

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

1

Number of offers received by electronic means

1

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Night Readiness LLC

306 S. Main

3A Ann Arbor

MI 48104

Country

United States

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £43,064.45

If annual or monthly value

Number of years: 2

V.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: No



Page 4 to 4

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.1) Information about European Union funds

The contract is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: No

VI.3) Procedures for appeal

VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures

DE&S

MOD Abbeywood

Bristol

BS34 8JH

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

	Section II: Object of the contract
	II.1) Description
	II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
	II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
	II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

	II.2) Total final value of contract(s)
	II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)


	Section IV: Procedure
	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract
	V.5) Information about subcontracting

	Section VI: Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about European Union funds
	VI.3) Procedures for appeal
	VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures



		2025-07-16T22:47:34+0100
	TCPDF




